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to 14.11.2024 

7 days before 

3 

No, 

16.11.2024 

2 

commencement 

of exams. 

Date 
11.11.2024 

4 

5 

6 

AUNVER 

The Registration (Form Fill-up) of BSc. and M.Sc. Nursing Courses for the following 
semester/year Examinations-2024 will be held as per the following programme. 

SI. No. Fee Head 

No. 

/COE/Exam./RUB 

Classes 

RAJENDRA UNIVERSITY 
PRAJNA VIHAR, BALANGIR� 767002, ODISHA 

e-mail : coerubgr@gmail.com 

B.Sc. Nursing 1t Sem. Back Exam. 2024 

For All 

B.Sc. Nursing 3rd & 5th Sem. Regular & Back Exam. 2024 
B.Sc. Nursing 2nd Year Back Exam. 2024 
B.Sc. Nursing 4th Year Regular Exam. 2024 

Examination Fees 

M.Sc. Nursing 2nd Year Regular &Back Exam. 2024 
For All 

Centre Charge 

NOTIFICATION 

Coding & Tabulation 

PROGRAMME 

Computerized Mark-Sheet 
Cost of Registration Form 

FEE STRUCTURE (Nursing) 

Total 

Practical (per paper) 

JCOE/Exam./RUB 

B.Sc. 
Regular 

600 

150 

50 
50 
10 

860 
100 

M.Sc. 
700 

150 

50 
50 

10 

960 

Dated, the o6/11/)y 

100 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to -

Without Fine 

Back & Improvement 

Controlie 

With Fine of 
Rs. 100/ 

With fine of 

Rs. 500/ 

B.Sc. M.Sc. 

Rs. 150/- per paper 
( for more than 3 papers full 

exam. fees will be charged) 
150 

50 

Rajendra 

50 

10 

Rajendra University, Balangir 

100 

Dated, the 06 /n/4 

150 

Controller o EkamiHation's 
uhiNersity, Balangir 

50 
50 
10 

1. The Principals/Dean of AII Nursing Colleges affiliated under Rajendra University, Balangir. 
They are requested to conduct the form fill-up at their Colleges as per the above 
programme. The necessary forms will be e-mailed by the University to your respective mail 
lds. You can download them and use as per your requirement. All the filled-in verified forms 

and relevant documents with fees should reach to the undersigned through speed post or by 
special messenger on or before 20.11.2024. The fees collected from the students should 
be paid to the University through demand draft in favour of Comptroller of Finance, 
Rajendra University, Balangir and payable at Balangir. 

100 

2. The Chairperson, PGC/Director, CDC/University Website/The Dy. Registrar/The 
Comptroller of Finance /PA to Registrar/PA to VC, Rajendra Univer_ity, Balangir. 
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