

RAJENDRA UNIVERSITY

PRAJNA VIHAR, BALANGIR – 767002, ODISHA

e-mail : coerubgr@gmail.com

No._____/COE/Exam./RUB

Dated, the 06/11/21/

NOTIFICATION

The Registration (Form Fill-up) of B.Sc. and M.Sc. Nursing Courses for the following semester/year Examinations-2024 will be held as per the following programme.

PROGRAMME

Date	Classes		
11.11.2024	B.Sc. Nursing 1st Sem. Back Exam. 2024	Without Fine	
to 14.11.2024	B.Sc. Nursing 3rd & 5th Sem. Regular & Back Exam. 2024		
	B.Sc. Nursing 2 nd Year Back Exam. 2024		
	B.Sc. Nursing 4th Year Regular Exam. 2024		
	M.Sc. Nursing 2 nd Year Regular & Back Exam. 2024		
16.11.2024	For All	With Fine of	
		Rs. 100/-	
7 days before	For All	With fine of	
commencement		Rs. 500/-	
of exams.		,	

FEE STRUCTURE (Nursing)

The office (Marsing)								
Sl. No.	Fee Head	Regular		Back & Improvement				
		B.Sc.	M.Sc.	B.Sc.	M.Sc.			
1	Examination Fees	600	700	Rs. 150/- per paper				
		(for m		(for more than 3 p	ore than 3 papers full			
				exam. fees will be charged)				
2	Centre Charge	150	150	150	150			
3	Coding & Tabulation	50	50	50	50			
4	Computerized Mark-Sheet	50	50	50	50			
5	Cost of Registration Form	10	10	10	10			
	Total	860	960					
6	Practical (per paper)	100	100	✓ 100	100			

Controller & Examinations Rajendra University, Balangir

No. 778

_/COE/Exam./RUB

Dated, the 06 /11/24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to -

- 1. The Principals/Dean of All Nursing Colleges affiliated under Rajendra University, Balangir. They are requested to conduct the form fill-up at their Colleges as per the above programme. The necessary forms will be e-mailed by the University to your respective mail Ids. You can download them and use as per your requirement. All the filled-in verified forms and relevant documents with fees should reach to the undersigned through speed post or by special messenger on or before 20.11.2024. The fees collected from the students should be paid to the University through demand draft in favour of Comptroller of Finance, Rajendra University, Balangir and payable at Balangir.
- 2. The Chairperson, PGC/Director, CDC/University Website/The Dy. Registrar/The Comptroller of Finance /PA to Registrar/PA to VC, Rajendra University, Balangir.

Controller of Examinations Bajendra University, Balangir